
78 Precincts          KENDALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS  POLLING PLACE LOCATION LIST      39 Locations 
The yellow highlighted area indicates a new location. Door numbers and voting room are subject to change. 

 
BIG GROVE PRECINCT #1 
Charles B. Phillips Public Library District, 6 N. Jackson Street, Newark 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #1 
Yorkville Congregational Church, 409 Center Parkway, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #2 
Yorkville Grade School #115, Door #2, 201 W. Somonauk Street, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #3 
Crosspointe Church, 8 W. Rickard Drive, Oswego 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #4 
Grande Reserve Elementary School #115, Door #3, 3142 Grande Trail, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #5 
Crosspointe Church, 8 W. Rickard Drive, Oswego 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #6 
Yorkville Grade School #115, Door #2, 201 W. Somonauk Street, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #7 
Bristol Bay Elementary School #115, Door #3, 427 Bristol Bay Drive, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #8 
Yorkville Congregational Church, 409 Center Parkway, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #9 
Yorkville Grade School #115, Door #2, 201 W. Somonauk Street, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #10 
Fox Valley YMCA, 3875 Eldamain Road, Plano 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #11 
Lakewood Creek Elementary School #308, Door #11 - Hallway, 2301 Lakewood Creek Drive, Montgomery 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #12 
Lakewood Creek Elementary School #308, Door #11 - Hallway, 2301 Lakewood Creek Drive, Montgomery 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #13 
Grande Reserve Elementary School #115, Door #3, 3142 Grande Trail, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #14 
Lakewood Creek Elementary School #308, Door #11 - Hallway, 2301 Lakewood Creek Drive, Montgomery 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #15 
Bristol Bay Elementary School #115, Door #3, 427 Bristol Bay Drive, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #16 
Bristol Bay Elementary School #115, Door #3, 427 Bristol Bay Drive, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #17 
New Life Church, 3205 Cannonball Trail, Yorkville 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #18 
New Life Church, 3205 Cannonball Trail, Yorkville 

 

  



 
FOX PRECINCT #1 
Fox Township Building, 8495 Fox River Drive, Yorkville 

 
FOX PRECINCT #2 
Fox Township Building, 8495 Fox River Drive, Yorkville 

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #1 
Yorkville Intermediate School #115, Door #3, 103 E. Schoolhouse Road, Yorkville 

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #2 
Yorkville Intermediate School #115, Door #3, 103 E. Schoolhouse Road, Yorkville 

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #3 
Kendall Township Building, 9925B Route 47, Yorkville 

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #4 
Kendall County Cooperative Extension Service, 7775B Route 47, Yorkville 

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #5 
Kendall County Highway Department, 6780 Route 47, Yorkville 

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #6 
Kendall County Highway Department, 6780 Route 47, Yorkville 

 
LISBON PRECINCT #1 
Lisbon Township Building, 15759 State Route 47, Newark 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #1 
Lakewood Springs Clubhouse (North), 900 Lakewood Springs Drive, Plano 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #2 
Plano Middle School #88, Door #2, 804 S. Hale Street, Plano 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #3 
Plano Middle School #88, Door #2, 804 S. Hale Street, Plano 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #4 
Plano High School #88, Door #6, 704 W. Abe Street, Plano 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #5 
Plano High School #88, Door #6, 704 W. Abe Street, Plano 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #6 
Lakewood Springs Clubhouse (South), 501 Mitchell Drive, Plano 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #7 
Lakewood Springs Clubhouse (North), 900 Lakewood Springs Drive, Plano 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #8 
Lakewood Springs Clubhouse (South), 501 Mitchell Drive, Plano 

 
NA AU SAY PRECINCT #1 
Au Sable Grove Presbyterian Church, 5021-Wheeler Road, Yorkville 

 
NA AU SAY PRECINCT #2 
Plainfield South High School #202, Door N (Northwest Side), 7800 W. Caton Farm Road, Plainfield 

 
NA AU SAY PRECINCT #3 
Charles Reed Elementary School #202, Door G,  2110 Clublands Parkway, Plainfield 

 



 
NA AU SAY PRECINCT #4 
Charles Reed Elementary School #202, Door G, 2110 Clublands Parkway, Plainfield 

 
NA AU SAY PRECINCT #5 
Charles Reed Elementary School #202, Door G, 2110 Clublands Parkway, Plainfield 

 
NA AU SAY PRECINCT #6 
Plainfield High School #202, Door N (Northwest Side), 7800 W. Caton Farm Road, Plainfield 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #1 
Fox Metro Wastewater Reclamation District, 682 State Route 31, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #2 
Hunt Club Elementary School #308, Door #9 – Community Room, 4001 Hunt Club Drive, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #3 
Plank Junior High School #308, Door #3 – Community Room, 510 Secretariat Lane, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #4 
Oswego East High School #308, Door #45 – Wrestling Gym, 1525 Harvey Road, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #5 
Boulder Hill Elementary School #308, Door #4 – Gym Hallway, 163 Boulder Hill Pass, Montgomery 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #6 
Boulder Hill Elementary School #308, Door #4 – Gym Hallway, 163 Boulder Hill Pass, Montgomery 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #7 
Prairie Point Elementary School #308, Door #6 – Community Room, 3650 Grove Road, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #8 
Long Beach Elementary School #308, Door #2 – Staff Lounge, 67 Long Beach Road, Montgomery 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #9 
Long Beach Elementary School #308, Door #2 – Staff Lounge, 67 Long Beach Road, Montgomery 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #10 
Oswego Village Hall, 100 Parkers Mill, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #11 
Oswego Village Hall, 100 Parkers Mill, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #12 
Old Post Elementary School #308, Door #1 – Room #122, 100 Old Post Road, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #13 
Old Post Elementary School #308, Door #1 – Room #122, 100 Old Post Road, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #14 
Murphy Junior High School #308, Door #1 – Community Room, 26923 W. Grande Park Boulevard, Plainfield 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #15 
Oswego Library – Montgomery Campus, 1111 Reading Drive, Montgomery 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #16 
Southbury Elementary School #308, Door #19 – Community Room, 820 Preston Lane, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #17 
Thompson Junior High School #308, Door #11 – Community Room (Back of School), 440 Boulder Hill Pass, Oswego 

 



 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #18 
Oswego East High School #308, Door #45 – Wrestling Gym, 1525 Harvey Road, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #19 
Oswego East High School #308, Door #45 – Wrestling Gym, 1525 Harvey Road, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #20 
Thompson Junior High School #308, Door #11 – Community Room (Back of School), 440 Boulder Hill Pass, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #21 
Prairie Point Elementary School #308, Door #6 – Community Room, 3650 Grove Road, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #22 
Fox Chase Elementary School #308, Door #1 – Room #134, 260 Fox Chase Drive North, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #23 
Oswego Library – Montgomery Campus, 1111 Reading Drive, Montgomery 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #24 
Old Post Elementary School #308, Door #1 – Room #134, 100 Old Post Road, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #25 
Hunt Club Elementary School #308, Door #9 – Community Room, 4001 Hunt Club Drive, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #26 
Prairie Point Elementary School #308, Door #6 – Community Room, 3650 Grove Road, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #27 
Murphy Junior High School #308, Door #1 – Community Room, 26923 W. Grande Park Boulevard, Plainfield 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #28 
Oswego Village Hall, 100 Parkers Mill, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #29 
Oswego Library – Montgomery Campus, 1111 Reading Drive, Montgomery 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #30 
Plank Junior High School #308, Door #3 – Community Room, 510 Secretariat Lane, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #31 
Southbury Elementary School #308, Door #19 – Community Room, 820 Preston Lane, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #32 
Fox Chase Elementary School #308, Door #1 – Room #134, 260 Fox Chase Drive North, Oswego 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #33 
Plank Junior High School #308, Door #3 – Community Room, 510 Secretariat Lane, Oswego 

 
SEWARD PRECINCT #1 
Seward Township Building, 14719 O’Brien Road, Minooka 

 
SEWARD PRECINCT #2 
Lakewood Prairie Clubhouse, 1200 Barberry Way, Joliet 

 
SEWARD PRECINCT #3 
Lakewood Prairie Clubhouse, 1200 Barberry Way, Joliet 

 
VOTE CENTER 
Kendall County Office Building, Election Office, 502 S. Main Street, Yorkville 

 


